
Yarnell 300k Permanent
         Mike Sturgill
    Cell: 602-619-3525

At Mile Cue Go Instruction
CONTROL - Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills)

0.0 L 2.1 Union Hills Dr
2.1 L 0.9 Tatum Blvd
3.0 R 3.3 Mayo Blvd
6.3 L 10.0 Scottsdale Rd
16.3 L 7.8 SR-74 [Carefree Hwy]
24.1 R 3.0 7th St
27.1 C 9.3 Road name changes to New River Rd

36.4 R 0.0 CONTROL - Road Runner Café (Opens @ 7 am)
Open: Start + 1:56; Close: Start + 3:52

36.4 R 0.1 back onto New River Rd
36.5 L 0.3 I -17 frontage road
36.8 R 10.6 New River Rd
47.4 R 23.9 SR-74 [N Lake Pleasant Rd]
71.3 R 9.3 US-60

80.6 R 0.0 CONTROL - Burger King, Taco Bell / Shell gas station
Open: Start + 4:18; Close: Start + 8:36

80.6 R 0.6 back onto US-60
81.2 R 6.1 US-89/93
87.3 BR 12.2 SR-89
99.5 C 7.2 Start of 6 mile @ 6% climb

106.7 L 0.0 CONTROL - Grocery Store or Cafe in Yarnell
Open: Start + 5:42; Close: Start + 11:24

106.7 U 19.2 return onto SR-89 the same way you came
125.9 L 6.2 Merge onto US-93 - CAUTION Cross traffic does not stop
132.1 L 0.6 US-60 [Wickenburg Way]

132.7 L 0.0 CONTROL - Burger King, Taco Bell / Shell gas station
Open: Start + 7:04; Close: Start + 14:08

132.7 L 30.5 out of Control and onto US-60 / Grand Ave
163.2 C 5.8 McDonald's on right if you need it. Other services also
169.0 C 0.5 Conv Store at 111th Ave. Larger than one at 107th Ave.
169.5 R 0.1 107th Ave

169.6 L 0.1 CONTROL - Conv Store / Subway 
Open: Start + 9:02; Close: Start + 18:04

169.7 R 0.1 onto 107th Ave (cross over Grand Ave)
169.8 C 2.8 Road name changes to N Del Webb Blvd
172.6 L 0.9 107th Ave
173.5 R 15.9 Union Hills Dr

189.4 L CONTROL - Circle K (NW corner 32nd St & Union Hills)
Open: Start + 10:00; Close: Start + 20:00
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